

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1327

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.11.2016


PASSENGER FACILITIES


† 1327.   SHRI ASHOK MAHADEORAO NETE:


           Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the details of facilities announced for passengers in the

Railway budget presented in the current financial year along with the details of facilities announced in the last year rail

budget; and


(b) the schedule of the proposed action plan to introduce each of the said facilities?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

******

